ELSPRO-FLEX® G 05	 (from 2 x 0.75 - 5 G	 1.00 mm2)
ELSPRO-FLEX® G 07	 (from 2 x 1.50 - 5 G	16.00 mm2)
8.9
10
.1
3
SPECIAL FEATURES:
l	 ULTRA-FINE copper wire (class 6),

l	tin-plated CU conductor
l	signal color yellow
l	type code printed on external sheath
	 Outside Diameter in mm	 Cross-Section	 Order No.	 Mean Value	 Max.	 in mm2
	 7.2	 8.1	 3 G 0.75	 G05 3075
	 7.8	 8.8	 4 G 0.75	 G05 4075
	 8.8	 9.8	 5 G 0.75	 G05 5075
	 7.1	 8.0	 2 x 1.00	 G05 210
	 7.5	 8.5	 3 G 1.00	 G05 310
	 7.1	 9.3	 4 G 1.00	 G05 410
	 8.7	 9.8	 2 x 1.50	 G07 215
	 10.3	 11.6	 2 x 2.50	 G07 225*
	 9.2	 10.4	 3 G 1.50	 G07 315
	 11.0	 12.4	 3 G 2.50	 G07 325*
	 10.2	 11.6	 4 G 1.50	 G07 415
	 11.1	 12.7	 5 G 1.50	 G07 515*
	 13.7	 15.3	 5 G 2.50	 G07 525*
	 16.0	 17.9	 5 G 4.00	 G07 540*
	 17.9	 20.0	 5 G 6.00	 G07 560*
	 13.0		  7 G 1.50	 G07 715*
	 Inside wiring up to 5 leads, color-coded > 5-lead numbering
	 * Model with copper class 5
– other models on request / subject to modification and errors –
ELSPRO Elektrotechnik GmbH & Co. KG	 	+ 49 (0) 21 03 / 97 10 - 10	 E-Mail: info@elspro.de
Kleinhülsen 47 · D-40721 Hilden	 	 + 49 (0) 21 03 / 97 10 - 80	 http://www.elspro.de
REGULATIONS:	 DIN VDE 0282 (Part 10)
EXTERIOR SHEATH:	 	modified polyurethane
	 	color: yellow
VOLTAGES:	 Nominal voltage:	 Uo/U = 300/500V	 G05
	 Nominal voltage:	 Uo/U = 450/750V	 G07
	 Operating voltage:	 Uo/U = 330/570V	 G05
	 Operating voltage:	 Uo/U = 500/865V	 G07
	 Alternating current test voltage:	 3000V
TEMPERATURES:	 during operation (conductor temperature)		  + 90° C
	 in the case of a short circuit		  + 200° C
	 lowest working temperature, flexible		  - 35° C
	 lowest working temperature, resting		  - 45° C
BENDING RADII:	 d ≤	 8 mm = 2d
	 d	 8-12 mm = 3d
	 d >	 12 mm = 4d
INSIDE WIRING:	 	ULTRA-FINE-WIRED,